

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Work Unit A						\$901,572.20		\$989,107.75
	A-01	Mobilization / bond / insurance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$108,500.00
	A-02	Erosion control / turbidity curtain / water management during installation of outfalls; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
	A-03	Demolition / site preparation / grading / clearing and grubbing; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$60,260.00	\$60,260.00	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00
	A-04	Bulkhead / storm sewer / outfall installation / rip-rap for 36" pipe; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$23,530.00	\$47,060.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00
	A-04.01	Bulkhead / storm sewer / outfall installation / rip-rap for 96" pipe; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$160,778.00	\$160,778.00	\$244,000.00	\$244,000.00
	A-05	Installation of collapsible bollards; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,974.00	\$4,974.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-06	Riverwalk path construction - includes curb and gutter along Main Street; 6" concrete sidewalk; 7" concrete riverwalk including bench and fishing bump outs; #4 epoxy-coated rebar; subgrade geogrid and and geotextile; bollard thickened base and light pole concrete slab; ADA-detectable warning fields; adjusting manhole rims; and temporary asphaltic paved street cul-de-sac and sidewalk; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$335,205.00	\$335,205.00	\$263,500.00	\$263,500.00
	A-06.1	Excavation / load / transport excavated spoils; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	974.00	\$25.00	\$24,350.00	\$24.00	\$23,376.00
	A-06.2	Load; transport; and install 1-1/4" dense aggregate (CITY supplied); complete as specified	Tons	731.00	\$13.00	\$9,503.00	\$8.25	\$6,030.75
	A-07	Electrical materials; labor; equipment for bollards Including protective caps; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	A-08	Installation of concrete footings; transportation and installation of railroad portal; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
	A-09	Restoration / landscaping; complete as specified	Square Yards	6,196.00	\$9.45	\$58,552.20	\$9.75	\$60,411.00
	A-09.1	Furnish and install trees; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-10	Install inlet casting; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	A-11.1	Electrical - 1" SCH 40 PVC conduit; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
	A-11.2	Electrical - 2" SCH 40 PVC conduit; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
	A-11.3	Electrical - 3" SCH 40 PVC conduit; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	A-11.4	Electrical - 12 gauge black-coated tracer wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$0.80	\$240.00	\$0.80	\$240.00
	A-11.5	Electrical - pull box non-conductive; 24" diameter x 36"; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	A-11.6	Electrical - communication vault; 30' x 48"; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
Section 2: Work Unit B						\$77,843.50		\$81,790.00
	B-1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
	B-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	840.00	\$2.00	\$1,680.00	\$2.00	\$1,680.00
	B-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
	B-1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	40.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
	B-1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00
	B-1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$23.00	\$920.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
	B-1354	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4"; complete as specified	Each	55.00	\$14.00	\$770.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
	B-1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	B-1410	12" radius curb with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$52.00	\$3,900.00
	B-1442	30" curb and gutter; 8"; with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	55.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$49.00	\$2,695.00
	B-1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
	B-1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	625.00	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$7.65	\$4,781.25
	B-1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/ non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	40.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
	B-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$7.00	\$42.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
	B-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
	B-1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	170.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00
	B-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	30.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
	B-1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 6" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$10.75	\$2,580.00	\$10.75	\$2,580.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$19.25	\$481.25	\$19.25	\$481.25
	B-1986	Remove pavement markings; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$5.95	\$892.50
	B-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
	B-2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,470.00	\$4,940.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$175.00
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
	B-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
	B-2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	B-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
	B-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
	B-5025	Adjust pull box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
	B-5026	Remove pull box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
	B-5027	Remove concrete base; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-5051	Install CITY-supplied lighting control cabinet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	B-5053	Install CITY-supplied fully-actuated 8-phase traffic signal control cabinet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	B-5054	Install electrical service; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	B-5130	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	B-5180	Connect to existing pull box; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	B-5184	Connect to existing conduit; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	B-5270	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
	B-5271	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
	B-5272	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$0.80	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
	B-5356	Furnish and install 14 gauge stranded single pair twisted with shield; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$1.50	\$15.00	\$2.00	\$20.00
	B-5360	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 3 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$1.75	\$26.25	\$2.00	\$30.00
	B-5362	Furnish and install 14 AWG solid 5 conductor; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$1.90	\$209.00	\$2.00	\$220.00
	B-5410	Install CITY-supplied light pole and pole arm and acorn pole top light; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-5434	Install CITY-supplied three-section traffic signal head; back plate; and LED modules; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
	B-5438	Install CITY-supplied pedestrian signal head with countdown timer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	B-5440	Install CITY-supplied pedestrian push button; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
	B-5502	Furnish and install Type 2 base; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
	B-5506	Furnish and install Type 9 base; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	B-5509	Furnish and install Type 10 base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Section 3: Alternate 1						\$282,595.00		\$282,094.00
	A-01-1	Alternate 1 - mobilization / bond / insurance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
	A-02-1	Alternate 1 - erosion control; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	A-03-1	Alternate 1 - electrical - 1" SCH 40 PVC conduit; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,739.00	\$1.00	\$1,739.00	\$1.00	\$1,739.00
	A-04-1	Alternate 1 - electrical - 2" SCH 40 PVC conduit; complete as specified	Linear Feet	86.00	\$1.00	\$86.00	\$1.00	\$86.00
	A-05-1	Alternate 1 - electrical - 3" SCH 40 PVC conduit; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,117.00	\$1.00	\$3,117.00	\$1.00	\$3,117.00
	A-06-1	Alternate 1 - electrical - 12 gauge black-coated tracer wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,942.00	\$1.00	\$4,942.00	\$1.00	\$4,942.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
					PO Box 137			
					Two Rivers, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-07-1	Alternate 1 - electrical - pull box non-conductive, 24" diameter x 36"; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
	A-08-1	Alternate 1 - electrical - communication vault, 30" x 48"; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
	A-09-1	Alternate 1 - lighting control cabinet; WisDOT Type 3688 with concrete base/conduits; including cabinet contents; meter breaker pedestal and grounding; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	A-10-1	Alternate 1 - light pole foundations; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
	A-11-1	Alternate 1 - electrical materials; labor; equipment; including light pole foundations; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
	A-12-1	Alternate 1 - restoration / landscaping; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Section 4: Alternate 2						\$32,000.00		\$32,000.00
	A-01-2	Alternate 2 - mobilization / bond / insurance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	A-02-2	Alternate 2 - light pole / luminary / bollard transportation; assembly; and installation; complete as specified	Each	38.00	\$750.00	\$28,500.00	\$750.00	\$28,500.00

Contract 21-18 Pioneer Riverwalk Phase I (#7954180)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 08/16/2021 11:00 AM CDT								
						Vinton Construction Company	Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	
						PO Box 137		
						Two Rivers, WI 54241		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 5: Alternate 3						\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00
	A-01-3	Alternate 3 - mobilization / bond / insurance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	A-02-3	Alternate 3 - remove billboard; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Section 6: Alternate 4						\$13,642.50		\$13,658.00
	A-01-4	Alternate 4 - mobilization / bond / insurance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	A-02-4	Alternate 4 - crush existing concrete road for base aggregate material in lieu of Bid Item A-06.2; complete as specified	Tons	731.00	\$17.50	\$12,792.50	\$18.00	\$13,158.00
Section 7: Alternate 5						\$6,197.00		\$8,245.00
	A-01-5	Alternate 5 - mobilization / bond / insurance; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	A-02-5	Alternate 5 - soil tackifier; complete as specified	Square Yards	6,196.00	\$1.00	\$6,196.00	\$1.25	\$7,745.00
Bid Total:						\$1,316,850.20		\$1,410,894.75